Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMS Services, Inc.		03/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertafore, Inc.		
Street Address:	3 Waterside Crossing		
City:	Windsor		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06095		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687608	QUOTENETWORKS
Registration Number:	2642244	QUOTENETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jtripp@foleyhoag.com Correspondent Name: Foley Hoag LLP 155 Seaport Boulevard Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0968

900013820



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AMS SERVICES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VERTAFORE, INC.", THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 5:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



2079636 8320

RECORDED: 10/07/2004

040196269

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2992095

DATE: 03-17-04 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0969